

## TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. **Agreement:** By accessing and using this service, you accept and agree to be bound by the terms and provision of this agreement. In addition, when using these particular services, you shall be subject to any posted guidelines or rules applicable to such services. Any participation in this service will constitute acceptance of this agreement. If you do not agree to abide by the above, please do not use this service
- 2. **Intellectual Property Rights:** The Site and it's original content, features, and functionality are owned by Julia Dantas and are protected by international copyright, trademark, patent, trade secret, and other intellectual property or proprietary rights laws.
- 3. **Non-Disclosure:** All intellectual property shared with you through Julia Dantas Beauty Academy must not be shared with third parties.
- 4. **Privacy:** At Julia Dantas Beauty Academy we respect the privacy of our users. By using the website, you consent to our collection and use of personal data. All information and data collected will be used to verify your identity and payment information.
- 5. **Registration Obligations:** You may be required to register with Julia Dantas Beauty Academy in order to access and use certain features of the service. If you choose to register for the service, you agree to provide and maintain true, accurate, current, and complete information about yourself as prompted by the service's registration form.
- 6. **Timeline:** All assignments, quizzes, and makeup looks must be completed within six months of your registration date in order to graduate (unless you purchase an extension). If you surpass the six-month mark, your account will be deactivated, and you will be required to register for the course once again in order to graduate.



## TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 7. **Payments:** All courses at Julia Dantas Beauty Academy are non-refundable. All payment plans must be paid within ten months of registration. If there are any concerns regarding your payment, you must notify the Julia Dantas Beauty team one week prior to your payment.
- 8. **Information:** This site and its components are offered for informational purposes only; this site shall not be responsible or liable for the accuracy, usefulness or availability of any information transmitted or made available via the site, and shall not be responsible or liable for any error or omissions in that information
- 9. **Website Updates:** We aim to update the Websites regularly, and may change the content at any time. If the need arises, we may suspend access to the Websites, or close them indefinitely. Any of the material on the Websites may be out of date at any given time, and we are under no obligation to update such material.
- 10. **Earnings Disclaimer**: Case studies or testimonials are not indicative of a typical result. You agree that You understand individual outcomes will vary.
- 11. **General Disclaimer**: All courses and materials are for educational and entertainment purposes only. None of the courses or its related material(s) should be construed as medical, legal, or financial advice. You are responsible for understanding when and how courses and materials are tax write-offs. Julia Dantas Beauty Academy is an accredited business by the BBB (Better Business Bureau) and considered professional education for business owners, it is not an educational institution that qualifies for a T2202 tax receipt.
- 12. **14-day Money Back Guarantee**: We offer a refund guarantee through the 14th day following your purchase. This policy is designed to give students ample time to give the program a try. We're confident that the 14-day window gives students enough time to decide if they're satisfied with the content and want to continue the course. Following the 14-day mark, we're unable to offer an exception or refund.



## TERMS AND CONDITIONS

13. **Pro Discounts:** These will be set up by us once you have completed the required curriculum and assignments for the course and sent over the necessary information. We do not guarantee how long the process will be for these to be activated. Pro Discounts are subject to annual renewal fees and conditions deemed fit by each individual brand. It is up to the individual student to fulfil any and all renewal fees and conditions, we do not claim any responsibility.

Questions or Concerns: Please contact academy@juliadantas.com